the fee for providing this report is in no way dependent or contingent upon the value conclusion.  
Based on the inspection of the property and the investigation and analyses undertaken, it is my 
opinion that the estimated “Market Value” of the fee simple estate interest in the subject 
property, “as is” as of June 14, 2024, was: 

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
$160,000. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SUMMARY OF PERTINENT FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS 

Subject Property: Vacant land on North Main Street in the north part of the City of 

Jonesboro, Craighead County, Arkansas. 

Gross Building Area:  N/A 

Gross Land Area:

[...]

competitive offerings and recently closed comparable sales. 

Final Value Estimate 

As requested, I have estimated the market value of the subject property as defined herein.  In 
conclusion, the estimated Market Value of the subject property “as is” was: 

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($160,000.00) 

Vacant Land at 1215 N Main Street 

- 32 - 

ASSUMPTIONS AND LIMITING CONDITIONS 

This Appraisal Report, the Letter of Transmittal and the Certificate of Value are made expressly 
subject to the following Assumptions and Limiting Conditions.